20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017
Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft
Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte: Platz:
Dream Team Ost & Boki 83462 1
Starthummer: Punkte:
Krdhle, Erwin 2087 17330
Findeisen, Martin 2028 14391
Neumann, Maik 4023 13829
Dreyer, Frank 2095 13446
Bokelmann, Rainer 2124 12848
Enke, Yves 2116 11618
Punkte: Platz:
BABEDA 81837 2
Startnummer: Punkte:
Steiner, Jirgen 4036 15205
Deurer, Dominique 2105 14254
Willenweber, Georg 4028 14009
Gauvriilidis, Johannes 2027 13517
Seferovic, Senad 4058 13383
Baltes, Bernd 2035 11469
Punkte: Platz:
SJK Forellen-Asse 81785 3
Startnummer: Punkte:
Lazicic, Deni 2008 15695
Dauber, Martin 2081 14436
Engler, Jirgen 1043 13846
Straubinger, Robert 4009 13051
Richter, Candy 2147 12851

uUhl, Bernd 4004 11906



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017
Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft
Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte: Platz:
Skat.com/Team | 79848 4
Starthummer: Punkte:
Hinck, Stefan 2142 15325
Klix, Frank 2128 14090
Freymuth, Jens 2077 13463
Witt, Olaf 4025 13107
Gintzel, Raimund 2146 12665
Albrecht, Ecki 2148 11198
Punkte: Platz:
Team Genesis 78711 5
Startnummer: Punkte:
Passmann, Dirk 4097 14506
Saglam, Yahya 4026 13589
Hussong, Jorg 2052 12969
Eder, Hansi 2044 12705
Pullig, Winfried 4138 12499
Pullig, Angelika 4145 12443
Punkte: Platz:
Euroskat.com 2 78067 6
Startnummer: Punkte:
Stadler, Hubert 4050 13918
Filla, Thomas 2109 13766
Haase, Jirgen 2119 13508
Zahn, Frank 4041 12587
Mihlan, Matthias 4080 12558

Krack, Sven-Oliver 3023 11730



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017
Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft
Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte: Platz:
Pik As & Friends 78059 7
Starthummer: Punkte:
Gerharz, Michael 2129 14939
Seeber, Hartmut 4054 13814
Feiler, Anissa 2100 13128
Herrmann, Wilfried 2022 12498
Kronenberg, Karin 2062 12061
Dornbach, Michaela 4100 11619
Punkte: Platz:
SC Stromberg 05 77447 8
Startnummer: Punkte:
Zimmermann, Stefan 4029 14307
Klockner, Peter 2046 14101
Kroéger, Wolfgang 2112 13619
Ermtraud, Ulrich 2034 12008
Flath, Gunter 2122 11880
Rauschenberger, Thomas 4129 11532
Punkte: Platz:
Paraguay friends 75642 9
Startnummer: Punkte:
Burgers, Ari 2041 15211
Kujas, Lothar 2096 14020
Schachenreiter, Jurgen 3078 12064
Romirer, Ulrike 3040 11869
Raddatz, Thomas 4094 11345

Keil, Michael 2053 11133



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017

Die Obdachlosen

Scholz, Dominik
Lingens, Frank
Criens, Volker
Born, Thomas
Heide, Dirk
Bohn, Markus

Mal was anderes

Neumann, Horst
Luckau, Erich
Leissing, Bernd
Runde, Sebastian
Lucke, Jorg
Rudiger, Jens

Skat.com/Team Il

Minch, Ingolf
Lehmann, Martin
Rahmann, Uwe
de Cosmo, Regina
Steffen, Thomas
de Cosmo, Silvio

Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft

Rangliste Serie 1-12

Startnummer:

4072
4063
2014
2036
2045
2131

Startnummer:

4043
2047
2080
4055
2073
4019

Startnummer:

3110
2086
4117
2006
4113
2024

Punkte:

75640

Punkte:

13929
13425
12818
12169
11968
11331

Punkte:

75293

Punkte:

14749
14059
12803
12789
10789
10104

Punkte:

74634

Punkte:

14713
13377
13133
11381
11050
10980

Platz:

10

Platz:

11

Platz:

12



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017

Tarnowskie Goru

Bogocz , Tadeusz
Warecki , Bernard
Mietelski , Zdzislaw
Kowalczyk , Piotr
Kraszewski, Andrzej
Dziedzic , Klemens

Amicus Staszic

Kolodziejczyk, Adam
Konowalski, Arkadiusz
Czypionka , Piotr
Morgala , Henryk
Kolodziejczyk, Krzysztof
Kuchmacz, Marcin

Peti + Anhaltiener

Baake, Peter
Maleck, Peter
Nitschke, Klaus
Ernst, Christian
Haussler, Lars
Hentschel, Michael

Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft

Rangliste Serie 1-12

Startnummer:

1009
1051
1020
1126
1016
1098

Startnummer:

1001
1117
1152
1078
1128
1004

Startnummer:

2103
2084
4065
2136
2011
2102

Punkte:

14472

Punkte:

13142
13009
12584
12465
11836
11436

Punkte:

74362

Punkte:

14192
12422
12180
12128
12010
11430

Punkte:

74252

Punkte:

13225
13139
13116
12386
11281
11105

Platz:

13

Platz:

14

Platz:

15



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017

Euroskat

Schafer, Daniel
Bohr, Christoph
Bosdorf, Detlef
Raschke, Alexandra
Rodehuser, Rosita
Rothkranz, Susanne

Connecction Mitte

Ebhardt, Thomas
Paulikat, Mirko
Feuerhahn, Kevin
Schrader, Corry
Frickemeier, Thomas
Jager, Wolfgang

Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft

Rangliste Serie 1-12

Startnummer:

4115
2075
3134
4090
4152
4122

Startnummer:

2019
4153
2033
4021
2104
2079

Ohne EIf Herz Dame Belgien

Wynands, Reinhold
Schnier, Rolf
Barth, Denis
Simons, Sascha
Vanaschen, Alain
Bougard, Armand

Startnummer:

4012
3128
2025
4003
3013
3058

Punkte:

14237

Punkte:

14421
13312
12087
11919
11477
11021

Punkte:

73212

Punkte:

14028
13275
13076
11778
10927
10128

Punkte:

12754

Punkte:

15404
11963
11916
11558
11094
10819

Platz:

16

Platz:

17

Platz:

18



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017
Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft
Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte: Platz:

Niebiescy Chorzow 72621 19
Starthummer: Punkte:
Szczepaniak , Wojciech 1101 14271
Kurzaczek , Piotr 1136 13106
Orel , Dariusz 1106 12875
Mesjasz , Damian 1092 11444
Trzewik , Wojciech 1088 10640
Szweda, Michael 1074 10285

Punkte: Platz:

Skatteam Taxi-Wachter GREIZ 71733 20
Startnummer: Punkte:
Knapp, Friedrich 3071 13344
Hemmann, Jens 2017 12738
Sollich, Steffen 4046 12572
Lindner, Frank 2026 11669
Schierz, Andreas 4037 11116
Eska, Mike 2085 10294

Punkte: Platz:

ISPA Belgien 71389 21
Startnummer: Punkte:
Tychon, Renate 3085 13480
Hermann, Edgard 3088 12745
Langer, Alfred 3015 12676
Boursie, Heribert 3073 11883
Elsen, Kieu Nhi 4022 11436

Becker, Freddy 3032 9169



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017
Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft
Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte: Platz:

Misselbuben Oldenburg 71027 22
Starthummer: Punkte:
Dannemann, Jérg 2048 13452
Drabner, Gunther 2153 13431
Jendritza, Reinhold 2120 12187
Holzer, Richard 2069 11243
Ohlrogge, Olaf 4150 10526
Ldschen, Hartmut 2132 10188

Punkte: Platz:

CHSM Chorzaw 70669 23
Startnummer: Punkte:
Tkocz , Mieczyslaw 1007 13768
Piela , Henryk 1060 12938
Kiwer , Przemyslaw 1143 11464
Watroba , Zbigniew 1014 11262
Maronski , Jan 1022 10905
Goworek , Zbigniew 1139 10332

Punkte: Platz:

Euroskat Winsen 70457 24
Startnummer: Punkte:
Paustian, Johannes 4081 12411
Nitsche, Roland 4059 12398
Eckhoff, Volker 4068 12391
Neubert, Hans-Jirgen 2004 11754
Krause, René 2068 11370

Wilke, Heike 4033 10133



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017

Mittelsachsen

Spalteholz, Udo
Sieler, Falk
Dittrich, Kay
Stein , Jens
Zwinscher, André
Ligatsch, Mario

Silesian Boys

Mordak , Mariusz
Wojaczek, Lukasz
Szymala , Tomasz
Michalski , Dawid
Wojaczek , Klaudiusz
Glac , Jozef

No Name

van Stegen, Walter
Hillen, André

Richter, Roland

Merkel, Martin
Brauch-Zerche, Michaela
Bocksberger, Andreas

Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft

Rangliste Serie 1-12

Startnummer:

4136
4039
2001
4103
4035
2051

Startnummer:

4125
3131
1119
3084
3125
1038

Startnummer:

4053
3052
4141
4126
2141
2089

Punkte:

70073

Punkte:

12401
12291
12244
11912
10851
10374

Punkte:

69477

Punkte:

12700
12565
11924
11519
11088
9681

Punkte:

69166

Punkte:

14602
13827
11307
10844
9882
8704

Platz:

25

Platz:

26

Platz:

27



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017

Zory

Kwasniak , Jerzy
Pawlas , Mariusz
Niemiec , Stanislaw
Halacz , Janusz
Bortlik , Rajmund
Pazdzior , Henryk

Die Koblenzer

Roth, Gerhard
Goris, Klemens
Bar , Thorsten
Wilbert, Helmut
Schneider, Walter
Schwarz, Frank

Forteca

Polok , Franciszek
Gajda, Piotr
Gorecki , Krzysztof
Oslizlok , Roman
Starosta , Boleslaw
Lekawski, Wieslaw

Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft

Startnummer:

1080
1131
1123
1031
1042
1061

Startnummer:

4121
2074
2070
4002
4087
4148

Startnummer:

1067
1110
1155
1005
1099
1039

Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte:

68412

Punkte:

14357
11526
11066
10853
10358
10252

Punkte:

67662

Punkte:

12666
12483
11714
11459
9760
9580

Punkte:

67349

Punkte:

12993
12795
11188
11132
10218
9023

Platz:

28

Platz:

29

Platz:

30



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017
Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft
Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte: Platz:

Siemion Siemianowice 66691 31
Starthummer: Punkte:
Piekarski , Boguslaw 1140 13440
Szober , Andrzej 1122 11810
Aniol , Rudolf 1037 11671
Pyplacz , Erwin 1012 11402
Ciwis , Wilhelm 1024 10633
Brzoska , Henryk 1036 7735

Punkte: Platz:

Sitg Debiensko 65851 32
Startnummer: Punkte:
Lukasek, Darek 1125 12483
Konsek , Andrzej 1083 11913
Czuga , Przemyslaw 1115 11346
Czuga , Benedykt 1150 10654
Bojdol, lwona 1052 9928
Kurpanik , Leszek 1026 9527

Punkte: Platz:

www.Pfotenhauer.com 64290 33
Startnummer: Punkte:
Hagen, Udo vom 2029 11966
Wilhelm, Dr. Klaus 4064 11768
Staus, Detlef 3068 11300
Eisenkolb, Bernd 2152 10238
Hoffmann, Ina 2058 9697

Pfotenhauer, Hans 3031 9321



20. offene Skat-EM 06.-15.10.2017
Wisla/Polen

Mannschaft
Rangliste Serie 1-12

Punkte: Platz:

Guido Zabrze 63157 34
Startnummer: Punkte:
Grzywczak, Piotr 1065 12633
Switek, Wladyslaw 3006 11417
Pieczka , Jozef 3033 10303
Balcar , Krystian 3003 10066
Gierszendorf , Bogdan 1079 9785

Myrczik , Jozef 3124 8953



